TECHNOLOGY CLUB



TECHNOLOGY CLUB

The Technology Club of the National Institute of Technology Rourkela serves as a vibrant community hub for faculty and officers, offering a wide range of amenities and activities. The club is designed to promote holistic well-being and foster a sense of solidarity among its members. The club is located at the centre of NIT Rourkela and is one of favourite place for relaxation and social gathering for NITR faculty and officers.

The Technology Club has comprehensive indoor and outdoor games facilities where members and their spouse can enjoy a variety of sports, from badminton, table tennis, carrom, cards, chess etc. These facilities are well-maintained and provide an excellent environment for both recreational and competitive sports. The club also hosts classes for campus kids such as drawing, dance, yoga, badminton, karate etc. The club encourages physical fitness and offers opportunities for members to engage in regular exercise and friendly competitions.

In addition to sports, the Technology Club hosts various events and celebrations throughout the year. Members and their families can participate in Annual picnic, Independence Day Celebration, and different sports festivals, creating a sense of community and shared experiences. The club also organizes competitive events for children, providing a platform for young talents to showcase their skills as well as to enjoy healthy competition.

The Technology Club also serves as a venue for intellectual and cultural exchanges. It hosts workshops and discussion forums, allowing members to share their knowledge and expertise on various technological advancements and innovations.

Beyond its recreational and intellectual offerings, the Technology Club provides a space for relaxation and social interaction. The amenity centre includes comfortable lounges and dining facilities, offering a welcoming environment for informal gatherings. The Technology Club at NIT Rourkela is more than just a recreational facility; it is a cornerstone of community life, fostering a sense of belongingness and promoting a balanced lifestyle among faculty and officers.

For contact:

Prof. Surajit Das Chairman, Technology Club Mobile: +91-9556425605 E-mail: <u>surajit@nitrkl.ac.in</u>

Prof. Santanu Sarkar President, Technology Club Mobile: +91-9439783886 E-mail: tech-club@nitrkl.ac.in, sarkars@nitrkl.ac.in